
December 8, 2021 
 
WHEREAS, on June 26, 2019, City Council authorized a five-year service contract for 
maintenance and support of the existing court case and content management system 
with Tyler Technologies, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $3,858,968, by Resolution No. 
19-1025; and 
 
WHEREAS, on September 20, 2019, Administrative Action No. 19-6566 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the service contract with Tyler Technologies, Inc. for a 
pilot program for Smart Texting functionality, with zero cost, having no effect on the 
contract amount; and 
 
WHEREAS, on December 3, 2019, Administrative Action No. 19-7017 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the service contract with Tyler Technologies, Inc. to 
add a revised exhibit to clarify online transaction fee prices, with zero cost, having no 
effect on the contract amount; and 
 
WHEREAS, on December 17, 2019, Administrative Action No. 19-7084 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 3 to the service contract with Tyler Technologies, Inc. for a 
data fix, in an amount not to exceed $2,500, from $3,858,968 to $3,861,468 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental 
Agreement No. 4 to increase the service contract with Tyler Technologies, Inc. 
(VS0000052675) for maintenance and support of the existing court case and content 
management system, approved as to form by the City Attorney, in an amount not to 
exceed $259,016, increasing the service contract amount from $3,861,468 to $4,120,484. 
 
SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $259,016 (subject to annual appropriations) to Tyler Technologies, 
Inc from Service Contract No. DSV-2018-00008160. 
 
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 
 


